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Brand Lens Thickness GC8 GR8
Generic A 0.095 X X

A125 0.125 X X

A125MIN .125 min X X

A125/RFI (since 1980) 0.125 X X

A19/156 0.156 X X

A19/187 0.187 X

KSH K12/125 0.125 X

A19/156 0.156 X X

KSH23/125 0.125 X

NOTES: Inverted Lens ‑ For inverted lens add "INV" to lens description. (Not available for GR8/GR5). 3. For additional lens 
options consult factory.

TROFFER LENS OPTIONS

PARABOLICS, RECESSED AND SURFACE EMERGENCY OPTIONS

Brand Battery RDI GC8 GR8 AC WN BC  6

Generic EL4 (350-500 lm) X X X X X X

EL5 (up to 700 lm) X X X X X

EL8 X X X X X X

EL5HO (up to 600 lm) X X X X X

EL14 (600-1400 lm)  1 X X X X X X

Bodine EL-B100 (350-450 lm) X X  4 X  4 X X X

EL-B90 (500-600 lm) X X  4 X  4 X X X

EL-B70A (600-700 lm) X X  4 X  4 X X

EL-B60 (600-700 lm) X X  4 X  4 X X X

EL-B50 (1100-1400 lm)  1, 2 X X  4 X  4 X X

EL-B50ST (1100-1400 lm)  1, 2 X X  4 X  4 X X

EL-LP550 (390-700 lm) X X X  5

EL-LP600 (600-1325 lm) X X X  5

Iota EL-I32 (up to 550 lm) X X X X X X

EL-I40 (up to 700 lm) X X X X X X

EL-I320 (1300 lm)  1, 2 X X  4 X  4 X X

EL-I232 (2 @ 1400 lm)  2 X X  4 X  4 X X

EL-ISD80 (1300 lm)  1, 2 X X  4 X  4 X X

EL-ISL28 (up to 500 lm)  3 X X X  5

EL-ISL54 (up to 825 lm) X X X  5

EL-ISL540 (up to 1300 lm) X X X  5

Sure-Lite EBP450X

EBP700X

EBP1400NCF(1400lm)  2, 3 X X  4 X  4 X  4 X

NOTES: 1. For battery wired for two lamps, specify "/2L" after battery description. 2. Due to size, battery cannot be installed 
in 2-lamp and 4-lamp 2' x 2's, except RDI. 3. Will not operate two (2) lamps. 4. Due to battery size, a wide ballast cover is 
used. 5. 2' x 4' only. 6. Due to size limitations, battery cannot be installed in two foot (2’) units.
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Parabolics, Recessed and Surface Options

PRODUCT INFORMATION FOR EXTENDED OPTIONS

Nomenclature Description EP3 GC8 GR8 RDI AC

LAP  1 Less Access Plate X X X X

LAO  2 Less Access Opening X X X X

FR Suitable for Install Fire Rated Ceiling X X X X X

IC IC-Rated  6 X X X X X  10

G1 Gasket btw DR Frm and Housing  X X

G2  3 Gasket btw DR Frm and Housing,  
btw Lens and DR Frm X  5

G3  3 Gasket btw DR Frm and Hous, btw 
Lens and DR Frm on Mnt Surf of Trm X  5

MEP  4 Modified End Plate X

REP Riveted End Plate X X X

6/LC Six (6) Lens Clips X

2BC Second Ballast Cover X  7 X  8 X  8

EM/BC EM Installed in field  9
(Wide or standard BC used in fixture) X X X

1IN/MLAB One Inch (1") Mark Labeling X X X

2IN/MLAB Two Inch (2") Mark Labeling X X X

PAF Painted After Fabrication X X

DS Debris Shield X

NOTES: 1. Option used when housing access plates are shipped ahead for pre-wiring. 2. Required for 2-lamp or 4-lamp 2’ x 2’ fix-
ture when two (2) ballast or one (1) ballast and emergency are requested. 3. Aluminum door and minimum 0.125” shielding. 4. 
Installation requires end fillers and may require end support bracket. See accessory page for further details. 5. Aluminum 
doorframe (FA/RA) only. 6. See product spec sheet for limitations. 7. For 2’ x 2’ 3L, 2BC is standard. See product spec sheet 
for additional info. 8. For 2’ x 2’ 3L Biax or U1-5/8, 2BC is standard; 2U6T8, 3T5 or 3T8, 2BC is optional. 9. Refer to EM table 
above for fit. 10. AC only.

Nomenclature Description EP3 GC8 GR8 AC

U Unit Pack X X X X

PAL Job Pack, out of carton X X

PALC Job Pack, in carton X X X

PACKAGING (REQUIRED)


